

Ghoksadanga PS-11/2024 (Reg. No. GR-10/2024)
CNR No:WBCB09-000012-2024
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 05

Date: 05-04-2024

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the CCL who is on A.I bail and I.O's Report.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on A.I bail is present before this Board by filling late hazira and his Ld. Counsel has also file a petition for confirmation of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. A/I bail is extended till next date.

CCL's Aunt namely Kamana Biswas is present before this board today and submits that the CCL is a student and his study is getting hampered if he further stays at her house. Thus prays for passing necessary order so that the CCL could return back to his house and stays with his parents. In this regard, Ld. Counsel of the CCL has also submit a petition.

Heard and considered.

Before passing necessary order, this Board need to know about the situation of local area where the CCL's parents are reside.

As such, call for Situation Report of the local area where CCL's parents reside at Daribosh Fulbari (Uttar), PS-Ghoksadanga, Cooch Behar (MOB: 9832460455) from DCPO, Cooch Behar by next date fixed positively.

The D.C.P.O., Cooch Behar is directed to furnish a report whether the CCL can be sent back to his house and whether there is any danger associated if he is return to his house.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the DCPO, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **04-05-2024** for appearance of the CCL who is on A/I bail, report from the DCPO, CBR and hearing on the ground of P.A report subject to filling of I.O's Report.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	---	--	---