

Ghoksadanga PS-11/2024 (Regd No: GR-10/2024)
CNR No: WBCB09-000012-2024
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 07

Date: 04-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the CCL who is on A/I bail, Report from DCPO and hearing on the ground of P.A report subject to filling of I.O's Report.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is produce before this Board by filling hazira and his Ld. Advocate also files one petition praying for confirmation of A/I bail on the ground stated therein in the petition.

Heard and considered. A/I bail is extended till next date.

The Ld. Advocate for the CCL has also filed one fresh vokalathnama through the CCL's mother and prays for custody of the CCL by filling a petition.

Heard and considered. Perused the same.

Perused the report submitted by the DCPO, Cooch Bhear, where by it appears that there is no risk at CCL's house if he return back to his house.

The Aunt of the CCL namely Kamana Mandal to whom the custody of the was given by this Board by order No: 04 dated 29-02-2024 be released from the guardian bond at once.

The mother of the CCL namely Suchitra Biswas is accordingly given custody of the CCL on furnishing guardian bond of Rs. 2000/- with a condition to take care of the CCL at all times.

Fix **06-06-2024** for appearance of the CCL who is on A/I bail and hearing on the ground of P.A report subject to filling of I.O's Report.

D/C

Later:

Father of CCL namely Suchitra Biswas furnished bail bond of Rs. 2000/- on behalf of the CCL which is found fit, correct and accepted.

Release the CCL at once if not wanted any other case.

Issue release order at once.

To date.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	---	--	---