

Ghoksadanga PS-11/2024 (Reg. No. GR-10/2024)
CNR NO:WBCB09-000012-2024
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 23
Date: 09.09.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW-1/PW-1 and evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are present.

CCL on bail is present before this Board by filling hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Witness i.e. CSW-1 namely Sanatan Sarkar has turned up before this Board today. He is further examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

Another witness i.e. CSW-2 namely Anurupa Sarkar has also turned up before this Board today. She is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

Through her evidence, one of the document has been marked as Exhibit.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. PP-in-Charge files a petition u/s-311 of Cr.P.C. and prays for issuing summon upon the witnesses namely Prasanta Sarkar and Akash Bhowmik who are the signatory in postmortem report.

Heard the Ld. PP-in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the Defense.

Considering witnesses namely Prasanta Sarkar and Akash Bhowmik as vital witnesses of this case, their evidence are required for the proper adjudication of this case.

As such, the prayer of the Ld. PP stands allowed.

The witnesses namely Prasanta Sarkar and Akash Bhowmik be summoned by this Board by invoking Sec-311 of Cr.P.C.

Issue fresh summon upon Prasanta Sarkar, S/O-Lt. Swapan Kumar Sarkar of Jadab Pally, Falakata, PS-Alipurduar.

Issue fresh summon upon Akash Bhowmik, S/O-Lt. Santosh Bhowmik of Bala Sundar, PS-Ghoksadanga, Cooch Behar

D.A. to comply.

Fix **26-09-2025** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar