

Ghoksadanga PS-11/2024 (Reg. No. GR-10/2024)  
CNR NO:WBCB09-000012-2024  
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 25**

**Date: 13.11.2025**

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolve of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filling late hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Witnesses i.e. CSW-3 namely Sital Sarkar and CSW-4 namely Ramesh Mandal have turned up today. They are examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-5 and PW-6 respectively.

To date for evidence.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate**  
**Juvenile Justice Board**  
**Cooch Behar**

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate**  
**Juvenile Justice Board**  
**Cooch Behar**